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Bardawil Lagoon western region of depression suffers from poor
environmental conditions, and the clearing Bogazes connected to the sea is
considered the most important part of the lagoon maintenance. Therefore, it is
important to keep the dredging quantity at a minimum level for the snorkel
channels, and to dig radial channels towards the east and west of each slag to

allow water circulation to maintain favorable physical and biological
conditions to raise the efficiency of that area and to achieve the higher goal,
Bardawill Lagoon, which is a suitable environment and thriving fisheries. The study also showed
environment, that the qualitative and numerical variation of aquatic life in the depression
Egypt was clear between the seasons of the year and the study stations, and the
diversity showed a clear decrease in the fall season 2020. It also showed the
dominance of bream fish, as this specie had a relatively high density relative
to other species due to its presence in all locations throughout the study
period, and the rate of its presence was approximately 40% of the total in the
study area and reached 68.7% in Station No. 2. Regarding the relative
sovereign concentration, Simpson's criterion gave the highest value to Station
No. 3 in the study area (S=0.4628), while it gave the lowest value to Station
No. 1 (§=0.1337) , This means that one or a few species is dominant over
station No. 3, which is the least diverse, while station No. 1 is the most
diverse, and dominance is concentrated in more than one species. Station No.
3 is located in the farthest part of the depression in the west, and it is the
region farthest from the Bogas opening. It is considered one of the worst
environments in the depression and requires great effort to revitalize it and
change its environment to become an environment suitable for many species.
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Family Species (N=20) Sampling Area Erequntly
N=14 Arabic Name Scientific Name Site 1 Site 2 Site 3
Mugilidae ckadll Liza aurata X X X 15
o Lskll Liza ramada X X X 198
s Mugil cephalus X X X 159
Llewd) Liza carinata X X 3
), Liza saliena X X X 42
Sparidae o=l Sparus aurata X X X 585
Moronidae u=, Dicentrarchus labrax X X X 143
L&l Dicentrarchus punctatt X X 6
Serranidae U@l Epinephelus aeneus X 1
Sciaenidae <l Argyrosomus  regius X 2
Terapontidae a4l Terapon puta X X X 11
Siganidae o) Siganus rivulatus X X X 19
Cichlidae bl U Tilapia zilli X X 5
Soleidae 3!l Solea aegyptiaca X X X 22
Angullidae ok=ill Anguilla anguilla X 4
Hemiramphida ol Hemiramphus far X X 22
Platycephalida 3, Platycephalus indicus X 8
Penaeidae 29 5> Penaeus semisulcatus X X X 128
u=nl s es Metapenaeus stebbingi X X X 64
Portunidae 8,5 L, s\S Portunus pelagicus X X 24

1461
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Site 1
Scientific Name R. Abandance
Liza aurata 1.6
Liza ramada 14.2
Mugil cephalus 11.5
Liza carinata 0.4
Liza saliena 1.8
Sparus aurata 20.6
Dicentrarchus labrax 15.8
Dicentrarchus punctatus 0.9
Epinephelus aeneus 0.2
Argyrosomus regius 0.4
Terapon puta 1.8
Siganus rivulatus 2.0
Tilapia zilli 0.7
Solea aegyptiaca 2.2
Anguilla anguilla 0.7
Hemiramphus far 2.9
Platycephalus indicus 1.4
Penaeus semisulcatus 16.9
Metapenaeus stebbingi 0.5
Portunus pelagicus 3.6
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Scientific Nlame

R. Abundance

Liza aurata
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Liza carinata

Liza saliena

Sparus aurata
Dicentrarchus labrax
Dicentrarchus punctatus
Terapon puta

Siganus rivulatus
Tilapia zilli

Solea aegyptiaca
Hemiramphus far
Penaeus semisulcatus
Metapenaeus stebbingi
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Site 3

Scientific Name

R. Abandance

Liza aurata

Liza ramada

Mugil cephalus

Liza saliena

Sparus aurata
Dicentrarchus labrax
Siganus rivulatus
Solea aegyptiaca
Penaeus semisulcatus
Metapenaeus stebbingi

0.3
13.3
3.4
1.7
65.9
2.7
0.3
1.4
1.7
9.2

70.0
60.0 -
50.0 -
40.0 -
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